



Regd. Office: 2 MOONLIGHT COMPLEX, 4TH FLOOR OPP GURUKUL, DRIVE-IN-ROAD, AHMEDABAD, Gujarat.
PHONE NO: 91-079-27434256
E-Mail: orient.tradelink@gmail.com, Website: www.orienttradelink.in

CIN- L65910GJ1994PLC022833

OTL/LIST/ASE-BSE/CL-41/09-2015
DATE: 2th November, 2015

To
Sr.General Manager & Comp.Secy,
Listing Department,
The Stock Exchange, Ahmedabad,
1st Floor, Kamdhenu Complex,
Opp: Sahajanand College,
Near Panjara Pole, Ambawadi,
Ahmedabad: 380 015.

To
Deputy General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai,
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
Adjacent to P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai: 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th September, 2015.


Ref: DCS/COMP/SCJun-12/530917/208/2012-12

With reference to above subject we are sending here with details of unaudited Financial Results for the **Quarter Ended on 30th September, 2015** in the prescribed form being Quarterly Financial Results as per clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. Please find the same in order as per your requirements and acknowledge Receipt.

Please display the same on the notice Board of the exchange and also intimate shareholders, investors, members of the exchange and general public suitably and also by display of this letter on the notice board of the exchange or on the website of the exchange.

Thanking you, we remain,

Yours faithfully,


FOR ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED,
(Aushim P. Khetarpal)
DIRECTOR AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED

CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC022833
Corporate Office: 80-A, D.D.A. Flats, Ground Floor,
Shahpur Jat Village, New Delhi-110016. Tel: 011-46563468/67

Regd. Office: 2 Moonlight Complex, 4th Floor, Opp. Gurukul, Drive In Road,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380052. Tel:30025866
E-Mail: orient.tradelink@gmail.com, Website: www.orienttradlink.in



ANNEXURE I OF CLAUSE 41
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30/09/2015

Sr.No	Particulars.	PART I					(Amount in Rupees)
		For the Quarter	For the Quarter	For the Quarter	Year to date	Year to Date	For the Year
		Ended on	Ended on	Ended on	Cummulative	Cummulative	Ended
		30-09-2015	30-06-2015	30-09-2014	30-09-2015	30-09-2014	31-03-2015
	(Refer Notes Below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net sales/income from operations	33000000	24000000	41550000	57000000	44975000	112911000
	(b) Other operating income	3500000	0	2828500	3500000	2565868	2727400
	Total income from operations (net)	36500000	24000000	44378500	60500000	47540868	115638400
2	Expenses						
	(a) Operating Cost	24071922	23000000	26200000	47071922	26200000	6423000
	(b) Selling and administration	640101	61160	0	0	0	0
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(d) Employee benefits expense	0	0	8000	0	8000	10035400
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0	0	0	0	0	696000
	(f)(1) Other expenses (any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	10700000	843292.62	17268962	11543292.62	20537428	23760360
	(F)(2) Listing fees	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(G) Miscellaneous expenses	87977	0	0	87977	0	0
	Total Expenses	35500000	23904452.62	43476962	59404452.62	46745428	40914760
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	1000000	95547.38	901538	1095547.38	795440	74723640
4	Other income	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 +(or-) 4)	1000000	95547.38	901538	1095547.38	795440	74723640
6	Finance costs	0	0	0	0	0	0
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 +(or-) 6)	1000000	95547.38	901538	1095547.38	795440	74723640
8	Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 +(or-) 8)	1000000	95547.38	901538	1095547.38	795440	74723640
10	Tax expense	0	0	0	0	53735	22417000
11	Net profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 +(or-)10)	1000000	95547.38	901538	1095547.38	741705	52306640
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. Lakhs)	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11 +(or-)12)	1000000	95547.38	901538	1095547.38	741705	52306640

14	Share of profit/(loss) of associates*	0	0	0	0	0	0
15	Minority interest*	0	0	0	0	0	0
16	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13 +(or -)14 +(or -)15)*	1000000	95547.38	901538	1095547.38	741705	52306640
17	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	109650000	109650000	109650000	109650000	109650000	109650000
18	Reserve excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0	0	0	0	0	-52143400
19.i	Earnings per share(before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. /- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	0.009	0.01	0.028	0.019	0.023	4.77
	(b) Diluted	0.009	0.01	0.028	0.019	0.023	4.77

*Applicable in the case of consolidated results.

Notes :

1. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on 02nd November,2015
2. Previous years/ Quarters figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
3. The company operates in one segment, hence no separate segment reporting is given.

Date : 02nd November,2015

Place : Ahmedabad

By order of Board of Director
ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED


(AUSHIM P. KHETARPAL)
Managing Director
(DIN: 00060319)

Regd. Office: 2 Moonlight Complex, 4th Floor, Opp. Gurukul, Drive In Road,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380052. Tel:30025866
E-Mail: orient.tradelink@gmail.com, Website: www.orienttradelink.in



PART II							
Information for the Quarter Ended 30/09/2015							
Sr No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on 30-09-2015	For the Quarter Ended on 30-06-2015	For the Quarter Ended on 30-09-2014	Year to date Cummulative 30-09-2015	Year to Date Cummulative 30-09-2014	For the Year Ended 31-03-2015
A	PARTICULAR OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public shareholding						
	- Number of shares	9,458,200	9,458,200	9,458,200	9,458,200	9,458,200	9,458,200
	- Percentage of shareholding	86.26%	86.26%	86.26%	86.26%	86.26%	86.26%
2	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding						
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(b)	Non Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	1,506,800	1,506,800	1,506,800	1,506,800	1,506,800	1,506,800
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	13.74%	13.74%	13.74%	13.74%	13.74%	13.74%
	Particulars FOR 3 months ended 30/09/2015						
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0					
	Received during the quarter	0					
	Disposed of during the quarter	0					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the qtr	0					

Date : 02nd November,2015
Place : Ahmedabad

By order of Board of Director
ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED

Aushim P. Khatarpal
(AUSHIM P. KHETARPAL)
Managing Director
(DIN: 00060319)

Regd. Office: 2 Moonlight Complex, 4th Floor, Opp. Gurukul, Drive In Road,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380052. Tel:30025866
E-Mail: orient.tradelink@gmail.com, Website: www.orienttradelink.in



PART-III
ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED
Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement
Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 30/09/2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	As on 30/09/2015	As on 31/03/2015
		Unaudited.	Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholder's funds		
	(a) Share Capital (Equity and Preference capital)	109650000	109650000
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	-51,643,411	-52,143,411
	(c) Money received against share warrants	0	0
	Sub total -Shareholders' funds	58,006,589	57,506,589
2	Share application money pending allotment	0	0
3	Minority interest*	0	0
4	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	10,079,825	10,079,825
	(b) Defferd tax liabilities (net)	60097	60097
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	0	0
	(d) Long-term provisions	0	0
	Sub total -Non current liabilities	10,139,922	10,139,922
5	Current liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings		
	(b) Trade payables	39207331.00	39207331.00
	(c) Other current liabilities	7,727,362	7,727,362
	(d) Short-term provisions	125,164	125,164
	Sub total -Current liabilities	47,059,857	47,059,857
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	115,206,368	114,706,368
B	ASSETS		
1	Non current assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	86,312,423	86,312,423
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation*	0	0
	(c) Non current investments	0	0
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	0	0
	(e) Long term loans and advances	0	0
	(f) Other non current assets	11058812	11058812
	Sub total Non current assets	97,371,235	97,371,235
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	0	0
	(b) Inventories	0	0
	(c) Trade receivables	3,913,221	3,663,221
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	221,208	221,208
	(e) Short term loans and advances	3,160,062	2,960,062
	(f) Other current assets	10,540,642	10,490,642
	Sub total Current assets	17,835,133	17,335,133
3	Miscellaneous Expenses		
	TOTAL ASSETS	115,206,368	114,706,368

*Applicable in the case of consolidated statement of assets and liabilities.

Date : 02nd November, 2015
Place : Ahmedabad

By order of Board of Director
ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED


(AUSHIM P. KHETARPAL)
Managing Director
(DIN-06060319)